Announcement on Information Which Can Make a Significant Impact on Securities Price of the Joint-Stock Company

"On change of the amount of share of persons being the members of Collective Executive Body of the Joint-Stock Company in the capital stock of the Joint-Stock Company and on the change of the amount of share of the ordinary shares owned by the mentioned persons"

1. General information		
1.1. Full name of the issuer	Open Joint-Stock Company "Territorial	
	Generating Company #9"	
1.2. Abbreviation of the name of the issuer	OJSC "TGC-9"	
1.3. Location of the issuer	Komsomolsky avenue, 48, Perm, Russian	
	Federation	
1.4. USRN (United State Registered Number) of	104590055024	
the issuer	104590055024	
1.5. INT (Identification Number of Taxpayer) of	5904119383	
the issuer		
1.6. Unique code of issuer, assigned by the	56741-D	
recording agency		
1.7. Internet web-site address, being used by the	www.tgc-9.ru	
issuer for disclosure of the information		

2. Announcement content

- 2.1. Name, patronymic, surname and position of the person: Vitaly Vladimirovich Anikin, the member of Collective Executive Body of OJSC TGC-9
- 2.2. Full name and location of the organization, in capital share of which the share of this person has changed: Open Joint-Stock Company "Territorial Generating Company #9", Komsomolsky avenue, 48, Perm, Russian Federation
- 2.3. The amount of share of this person in the capital stock of the corresponding organization before the changes, in case such organization is the joint-stock company the share of ordinary shares of this very joint-stock company owned by this person before introduction of changes: 0,0027%
- 2.4. The amount of share of this person in the capital stock of the corresponding organization after the changes, in case such organization is the joint-stock company the share of ordinary shares of this very joint-stock company owned by this person after introduction of changes: 0,0021%
- 2.5. Name, patronymic, surname and position of the person: Alexander Viktorovich Kolbin, the member of Collective Executive Body of OJSC TGC-9
- 2.6. Full name and location of the organization, in capital share of which the share of this person has changed: Open Joint-Stock Company "Territorial Generating Company #9", Komsomolsky avenue, 48, Perm, Russian Federation
- 2.7. The amount of share of this person in the capital stock of the corresponding organization before the changes, in case such organization is the joint-stock company the share of ordinary shares of this very joint-stock company owned by this person before introduction of changes: 0%
- 2.8. The amount of share of this person in the capital stock of the corresponding organization after the changes, in case such organization is the joint-stock company the share of ordinary shares of this very joint-stock company owned by this person after introduction of changes: 0,0006%
- 2.9. The date when the issuer learned about the change of the share of the above mentioned person in the capital stock of the corresponding organization: 22.10.2007.

3. Signature		
3.1. General Director of OJSC TGC-9		
		A.Yu. Makarov
	(signature)	
3.2. Date " <u>23</u> " <u>Of October</u> 20 <u>07</u>	seal	
3.2. Bute <u>23</u> <u>31 3 6 6 6 7 7 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7</u>	5641	